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GRANT F. LANGLEY

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Form CA-43

BEVERLY A. TEMPLE
THOMAS O. GARTNER

City Attorney LINDCA ULISS BURKE
RUDOLPH M. KONRAD EggAﬁgi.?gEKW;gRo
Deputy City Attorney SUSAND.. BICKERT . -

THOMAS E. HAYES
PATRICK B. McDONNELL

CHARLES R. THEIS
Special Deputy City Attorneys

Wayne E. Pechacek

8619 West Peck Court

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
200 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 800
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551

TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601

Milwaukee, WI 53225-4957

RE: C.I File No.:

Dear Mr. Pechacek:

01-S-235

HAZEL MOSLEY
HARRY A. STEIN
STUART S. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TOBIN
DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
DAVID R. HALBROOKS
JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A. BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
JAY A. UNORA

oD 2562025 A

FAX (414) 286-8550 CHRISTOPHER J. CHERELLA
LEONARD A. TOKUS

September 26, 2001 MARYNELL RECAR

G. O’SULLIVAN-CROWLEY

Assistant City Attomeys

This office is in receipt of your claim in the amount $785.95, relating to damage sustained to your
vehicle on April 21, 2001 when the windshield was allegedly damaged by debris in the cul-de-sac at 8619

West Peck Court.

Our investigation reveals that the Infrastructure Services Division records indicate that between

March 1 and April 30, 2001 they received complaints about potholes at 8619 West Peck Court on April 9
and April 24, 2001. The potholes were patched on April 10 and April 26, 2001...Upon notification of a
road defect the division will send a repair crew to correct a. hazard usually within 24 hours. The
Sanitation Division records indicate that on April 6, 2001 they received a request to sweep Peck Court.
The area was swept on April 9, 2001. The area was also swept during regular rotation on April 17 and
April 26, 2001. Prior to the complaints, the City had no notice of the defect in or the condition of the

" roadway and because of this lack of notice, the City would not be liable. Accordingly, we are denying

your claim.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21 days of the
receipt of this letter to the Milwaukee Clty Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 205, Milwaukee,
Wisconsin 53202, requesting a hearing.

; m% Coninic
STEVENM CARINI
Investigator AdJuster FEy

SMCbeg



S the pornt of dlsappomtment and frustratlon and now enough is enough

. summer the cul de sac was a disaster area: Night and day construction went:on with no:
e v_,con3|derat|on for myself or the rest of my nelghbors and of course, it would :have to- happen rightin -
. front of my house. There was. no. sleep for us: for:that entire ‘construction penod which lastedfor -
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Mr. James A. Bohl Jr. ' 01 1 o
"5 Aldefmanic District , JL 10 i3 29
City Hall _ CFFICE pr

200 E. Wells Street, Room 205 Y ATT UNHt Y

Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567

Dear Alderman Bohil:

| am writing this letter and report as per my telephone call with Todd, your aide pertaining to the
damage of my windshield on or about April 21 or 22, 2001. | had a lengthy discussion on the
condition of the cul de sac | live on and had told him some of the problems my family and neighbors
have endured over the past seven years. | and my family are the longest residing residents of this
area and would:like to discuss first what | have gone through over the past seven years of living here..-
I'want to be brief and to the pomt on the history of this area-over these years:of residency. The cul de -
~ sac has had so many problems over these years that | have not enough time to mention all of them, ...
but the ones | do remember are the ones that have cost and mconvemence " 'my famrly and myselft 1

( Y
rour: records if you care to check vrs,occurred about four of five: years ‘ago_and: for the entrre

;jseveral weeks and basically, had ruined the summer-for-us: On many occasions,: my-family-and | had e

to-spend many nights at relatives and friends just: to get some sleep, because the: constructlon went

o Zon all nlght and day, and the norse and llghts were just too much to bear

’yThen there was the most outrageous thlng T have ever seen and lack of common sense on the part
~of the city and construction workers. There was:close to a half ton of dirt and rock-dumped rightin
front of my driveway and since | am the only resident that has a driveway leading out of the'cul de sac™
all the rest have their driveways in the back. | called Alderman Schram at that time, and nothing was
done for two days and my car and my wife’s car were confined in the garage. With pleas, they finally
removed the dirt and debris from the front of our house and we were able to try and maintain a work
schedule and daily errands. The cul de sac was so tore up you'd thought we lived in a quarry.

Then, we had another water main break a couple years later and again the area was a mess and a
disaster to live around. We had also problems with our water being rusty and on several occasions
questioned the drinking sanitation of this water and had the city come out to make sure that it was
acceptable to drink and bathe in. As | said | would try to be brief, but | can see this is an endless
cycle of problems. | have never really been to the pomt of losing my temper, but a family can only
take so much aggravation and disruption of a person 's daily life.
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In the month of April, again there was need of more street repairs and pothole fills. On April 21, 2001,

_some time in the very late evening, | was coming into the cul de sac and heard the noise of what
sounded like pellets or BBs bouncing off my 1987 Corvette. | immediately got out of the car and saw
no one in the vicinity at that late hour. | examined our area right away and there was no one to be
seen. | pulled the car into the garage and had left it there for the evening. In the morning, | had gone
out to the garage and noticed that my windshield had been damaged. | am at the point now where
someone has to take responsibility for the damages. | have been very patient over the years, but
now it is costing me time and money; and quite frankly, | am sick of it. My wife's car has had one flat
tire already, because of the cul de sac being loaded with sharp, pointy and large shaped stones
laying around from not cleaning up properly and constant hitting of the potholes. And now, one of my
most valuable assets has a broken windshield from just sheer negligence. This was caused by the
shooting of the stones up from the extra wide tires on my car while entering this disaster zone. The
street has again been repaired with fill and tar after | called Todd and told him what had happened,
and now | am out a wmdshleld and thrs time | am asklng the city to take responsrblllty for the
damages: cei : o : :

| should have done thrs a Iong time ago when the most important thlng ln my life, my daughter =
Maria- was hurt from the fall'off her bike. | have been. more than patient:and | have not asked for
restitution of any kind over the years. | also have not asked for any:type of: compensation from:the
. ~damage the snowplows caused by ruining: my dnveway and my: front: lawn over. several years of ::
>pushing snow where it does: not belong: This also blocked:me in:on several ‘occasions when the:
:«;snow was pushed halfway up my front Iawn and agam I was not abte to get out of my dnveway

: have drscussed the entlre matter wrth one my attorney fnends and he advrsed me to proceed wrth
x+ithe course of action |.am taking now.:l:amsorry that.it has:to.come to:this point: nThrs IS why 1 have O
.f vrdeoed the cul de sac just to show what | had have to deal wrth on. many occasrons fae ot '

o .-:-‘Jlm you are an honorable man. Davra and I knew thls when you. ﬁrst entered my house when you
-7 --were running for alderman. |:ama very good judge of character and-from the first day:| met you'l
- “’knew you were a very dedicated and sincere person that wanted to:really help people:: | know.you
are doing the best you can and | hope that we can resolve this matter in.a timely and reasonable
fashion. | am enclosing the videotape which is around ten minutes long and-also the two estimates
- per the instructions for filing a claim against the City of Milwaukee. You may pass thrs letter on to
'Cathy Marquardt and if needed, you may glve her the video. - : ‘L :

W

Wa¥ne E. Pechacek

8619 W. Peck Court
Milwaukee, WI 53225-4957
Home: 414.463.2536
Cel/Bsn: 414.460.6337

Sincerely,

Encl.

C: Ms. Cathy Marquardt
City Clerk
Attn: Claims
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REFER TO BACK OF THIS FORM FOR WARRANTY, TERMS AND OTHER
INFORMATION. The repair or replacement of said breakage is to my complate
satisfaction and | authorize insurer to pay sum to Kiein-Dickert. | also agree that if for any ACCEPTED
reason insurer fails to pay Kiein-Dickert | am financially responsible for any unpaid bilis. BY

Fape 1
INSURANCE COPY

KD-108
REV. 6/98
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WEST SIDE AUTO

9111 W. Silver Spring Rd.

MILWAUKEE, WISC. 53225
(414) 438-5605
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